PRAIRIE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL  BOY'S BASKETBALL 2025-2026

Date: Opponent Place Time
Nov. 6 Thursday @ Clearwater Valley Away 4:30
Nov. 11  Tuesday @ Timberline Away 4:30
Nov. 13 Thursday @ Orofino Away 4:30
Nov. 18 Tuesday BYE BYE BYE

Nov. 20  Thursday @ Kamiah Away 4:30
Dec. 2  Tuesday vs. Grangeville HOME 4:30
Dec. 4  Thursday vs. SPPS HOME 4:30
Dec. 9  Tuesday vs. Culdesac HOME 4:30
Dec.11  Thursday @ St. John Bosco Away 4:30
Dec. 16 Tuesday vs. Highland HOME 4:30
Dec. 18 Thursday vs. Nezperce HOME 4:30

Last Updated: 11/7/2024

RULES:
All games are to start at 4:30 PM/Strongly recommend adults as of ficials,

Four - one-minute time-outs per game, one additional per overtime.

Two free-throw situations start on the 5th team foul of each quarter. Resets each quarter.
Three-point goals are allowed at gymnasiums with the line.

There are no longer any defense resfrictions.

A and B teams may press in the 4th Quarter ONLY, up to 20 points.

B Team - 6:00 minute quarters, A Team - 7:00 minute quarters. No running clock.

5-minute halftime, 10 minutes between games

Kids are allowed to play 6 quarters per player if subs are needed to complete a full game. However,
the goal is to develop all players. Coaches should not give extra quarters to kids when they have

enough players to field two teams.

Ejections: sit out the rest of that game and the next gamel



